and 7 

8 
WHEREAS, the property has been appraised, and the fair market value has been calculated to be 9 
$ 392,000; and  10 

11 
WHEREAS, the negotiations between the Fishers and the Port recognize a total purchase price of 12 
said property for $ 392,000 (three hundred ninety-two thousand) for Lot 8, Pointe Celeste Farms 13 
S/D, currently owned by Brian and Vanessa Fisher; 14 

15 
NOW, THEREFORE: 16 

17 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PLAQUEMINES PARISH COUNCIL AS THE SOLE 18 
GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF THE PLAQUEMINES PORT, HARBOR AND TERMINAL 19

[...]

It hereby authorizes and directs Maynard Sanders, Executive Director of the Plaquemines Port, 24 
Harbor and Terminal District, to acquire the land owned by Brian and Vanessa Fisher, more fully 25 
described by the legal description attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”  26 

27 
SECTION 2 28 

29 
The acquisition shall be for a purchase price of $ 392,000 (three-hundred ninety-two thousand 30 
dollars) plus closing cost for the transfer of ownership of the land at Lot 8 Pointe Celeste Farms 31 
S/D, currently owned by Brian and Vanessa Fisher, to the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and 32 
Terminal District.  33 

34 
SECTION 3 35 

36 
The Secretary of this Council is hereby authorized and directed to immediately certify and 37